Personnel Report
October 14, 2020

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
Item IA. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of

Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointments in accordance with the
Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

[.  Name: Liana Festo
Assignment: Per Diem Substitute Guidance Counselor
Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School
Effective dates:October 15, 2020 - june 30, 2021

2. Name: Stephanie Goldman
Assignment: Coordinator of Fine & Performing Arts
Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School

Effective dates:October 5, 2020 - June 30, 2021
Item IB, Extra Compensation Appointment

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of

Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointments for the 2020-21
school year.

l. Mentoring Assignment (3 in-service credits per assignment)

Name School Assignme
Jennifer Rinaldo PAR (1) Mentoring assignment

2. Cafeteria Supervision

Name School Assignment Stipend
Roseann Fiore LMK Grade 6, Library $4,852
Daniel Recktenwalt LMK Grade 6, Cafe A’LGIR $4,852
Rosaria Prezioso LMK Grade 6, Cafe A/LGIR $4,852
Natania Oliverio LMK Grade 6, Cafe B/Courtyard $4,852
Peter Van Galen LMK Grade 7, Library $4.852
Christina Dakin LMK Grade 7, Cafe A/LGIR $4,852
Angela Diecidue LMK Grade 7, Cafe A/LGIR $4,852
Anthony Shay LMK Grade 7, Cafe B/Courtyard $4,852
Jeffrey Jakubowski LMK Grade 8, Library 34,852
Linda Criniti LMK Grade 8, Cafe A/LGIR $4,852
Kathleen Vaccaro LMK Grade 8§, Cafe A/LGIR $4,852
Andrea Courtney LMK Grade 8, Cafe B/Courtyard ~ $4,852

3. Fall Coaching

Name Assignment Stipend
Mark DeGaetano JV Boys Soccer $6,077

Amy Keirnan Grades 7/8 Girls Soccer $4.861



6th Assignment

Name

Michael Gino
Lisa Pastore
Meghan Test

International Baccalaureate Program

Name

Jennifer Egan
Lindsey Reilly

Special Education Support

Name
Katie Harty

Exiracurricular Club

Iﬂame

Michael Hauer
Catherine Johnson
Nikole Konrad
Randy Gunnell
Emily Hart

Jeff Takach
Christine Vitarello
Deanna Loertscher
Lauren Carew
Lisa Pastore
Michael Ciavarella
Deb Toteda
Chetan Henzig
Melin, Jennifer
Joe Santo

Deirdre O'Brien
William Alexander
Amanda Rosenhagen
Jen Salinas

Alicia Conte

Ali Frawley
Lindsey Reilly
Katie Heath

Linda Tirella

Nina Haberli
Charlie Briem
Meg Test

Gary Glauber
Lauren Cregier
Margaret Clarke
Charlie Briem
Amanda Odetalla
Bradley White
Rachel Zumbo-Penney

School] Assignment _m
HHS Mathematics
HHS Science 0.2
HHS Music 0.2
Position Stipend
IB MYP Coordinator (LMK)  $10,002
IB MYP Coordinator (HHS)  $6,565
Position Stipend
Special Education Support $1,500
HHS
choo[ Assignment
HCSD Website Advisor
HHS 10th Grade Class Advisor
HHS 1 1th Grade Class Advisor
HHS 12th Grade Class Advisor
HHS 12th Grade Class Advisor
HHS 9th Grade Class Advisor
HHS Art Club
HHS  Asst Marching Band Director
HHS Astronomy Club
HHS  Chemistry Club
HHS  Computer Science Club
HHS Dance Connections
HHS Debate Team
HHS Debate Team Assistant Coach
HHS DECA Club (1)
HHS DECA Club (2)
HHS Foreign Language Ciub halian
HHS Foreign Language Club ltalian
HHS Foreign Language Club Spanish
HHS Foreign Language Club Spanish
HHS Friends of Rachel
HHS Gay Straight Alliance
HHS GO Sponsor
HHS GO Treasurer
HHS HHS Playhouse
HHS HPAC Tech Crew
HHS Husky Harmonics
HHS  Husky Herald
HHS 1.M. Harrison
HHS .M. Harrison
HHS Jazz Workshop
HHS  Literary Magazine
HHS Literary Magazine
HHS Majorettes

Effective dates
10/15/20-6/30/21
10/15/20-6/30/2 |

Effective dates
9/24/20-11/25/20

Stipend
$4,583

$2.526
$3.248
$1,771.50*
$1,771.50*
$2,526
$3,248
$7,217
$2,526
$1,804
$1,640
$1,804
$7.873
$3,543
$4,330
$4,330
$820*
$820*
$820*
$820*
$1,640
$1,640
$4.907
$6,279
$7.217
$7,873
$4,330
$7,217
$820+
$820+
$3,248
$2,165*
$2,165*
$4,907



Charlie Briem
Steven Finklestein
Aidan Burn$
Michael Ciavarella
Natasha Merritt
Meg Purvis

Deb Toteda

Deb Toteda

Megan Test
Stephanie Goldman
Adrienne Sheffield
Janessa Wilson
Natasha Merritt
Mark Trebatch
Thomas Bastone
Deanna Loertscher
Linda Tirella
Sarah Palefsky
Deb DiFiore
Shelby Traub
Dana Morello
Amy Price

Linda Criniti

Mark DiMondo
Lisa O'Reilly

Rob Sachs

Jessica Vanherwynen
Jacquelyn Fossati
Allana Brown

Chandonrna Neureuther

Scott Test

Stephanie Goldman
Jessica Yanherwynen
Danielle Viverito
Emily Bryant

Thomasine Mastrantoni

Rob Sachs
Andrea Courtney
Natania Olivero
Kim Marino
Andrea Courtney
Jill Stump
Aurora Russo
Charlie Briem
Philip Gussman
Natania Oliverio
Jenny Lona
Anthony Shay
Linda Criniti
Andrea Courtney
Veronica Cedillo-
Tenaglia

Dan Recktenwali
Angela Diecidue
Chelsea Cioffi
Scott Test
Johnna Williams

HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
HHS
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
LMK
HAS
HAS

Marching Band Director
Marching Band Percussion Coor
Math Club

Math Club

Model Congress

Model Congress

Musical Artistic Director
Musical Choreographer
Musical Director

Musical Technical Director
National Honor Society
National Honor Society
Relay for Life

Relay for Life

Strings Club

Symphonic Winds
Yearbook Club (1)
Yearbook Club (2)

Youth Volunteers of Harrison
Youth Volunteers of Harrison
6th Grade Council

Tth Grade Council

8th Grade Council

After School Academy (1)
After School Academy (2)
All-County Band

Dance Club

Debate Team

Debate Team

Drama: Artistic Dir
Drama: Producer/Se1 Designer/Music
Drama: Technical Director
Drama:Choreographer
Environmental Club

Gay Straight Alliance
Genius Bar

GO Treasurer

Homework Club Friday
Homework Club Monday
Homework Club Thursday
Homework Club Tuesday
Homework Club Wednesday
[nternational Club

Jazz Band

Literary Magazine (1)
Literary Magazine (2)
LMK Yearbook (1)

LMK Yearbook (2)

Math Club (1)

Math Club (2)

Newcomers Club

Science Olympiad (1)
Science Olympiad (2)
Service Club

Skylarks

Student Service Club
Student Service Club

$7,873
$5,353
$820*
$820*
$2,676,50*
$2,676,50*
$3,969
$3,969
$7,873
$6.279
$1,984.50*
$1,984.50*
$1,624*
$1,624*
$1,640
$2,526
$7,873
$7,873
$1,148+
$1,148+
$3,248
$3,248
$3,248
$4,461
$4.461
$3,543
$2,755
$1,804
$1,804
$4,594.33%
$4,594.33¢
$3,248
$4,594.33*
$1,804
$1,804
$3,248
$2,526
$2,296
$2,296
$2,296
$2,296
$2,296
$3,248
$3,543
$3,248
$3,248
$4,907
$4,907
$1,804
$1,304
$2,526
$2,985
$2.985
$2,526
$2,526
$2,230.50*
$2,230.50*



Rita Beardsley HAS Poetry Club $1,968

Jade Felicano HAS  Wellness Club $902+
Caren Feldman HAS Wellness Club $902+
Rita Beardsley PAR  ArtClub $2,296
Fernando Amico PAR Computer Programming 31,640
Beth Warren PAR ENL Club $£765.33+
Jennifer Beck PAR ENL Club $765.33*
Andrew DelRosso PAR ENL Chub $765.33*
Emily Jacobsen PAR  Green Key Service Club $1,640
Nancy Lotrionte PAR Lego League $1,640
Amanda Hegler PAR Theater Arts $1,640
James Pyle PAR Writing/Newspaper Club $2,526
Jennifer Rinaldo PAR Health & Fitness $820+
Meagan Munsel| PAR Health & Fitness $820+
Genevieve Kowal PUR Caring Kids (1) $1,804
Jenna Grossman PUR  Caring Kids (2) $1.804
Stephanie Marini PUR  Math Club 5902+
Angela Ader PUR  Math Club $902*
Doreen Cipolla PUR  Purchase Moves! $1,640
Timothy Poole-DiSalvo PRE ENL Club $2,296
Yanira Maezono PRE Homework Club (1) £2,296
Helen Karasoulas PRE Homework Club (2) $1,640
Julia Alberico PRE Math Club (grades 3-5) $902*
Rebecca Kurman PRE Math Club (grades 3-5) $902*
Angela Fultz

* Denotes shared stipend
Item IC. Request for Leave of Absence

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following request for a leave of absence.

). Employee Number: 4963

Effective Dates: Gctober 15, 2020 - October 30, 2020
Leave Type: Expanded Family and Medical Leave
Item ID. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following changes of status,

I. Change the dates for the request of a leave of absence for employee ID#3574, from
September 3, 2020 - November 25, 2020, to September 8. 2020 - November 30, 2020.

2. Change the stipend received by Sandra Bodnar for her assignment as Special Education
Support for the Louis M. Klein Middle School from $1,601.88 to $2,250.

3. Change the end date of the assignment of Rachel Levey as Regular School Psychologist
Substitute from September 3, 2020 - October 14, 2020, to September 3, 2020 -November25,
2020.

4. Extend the personal leave dates for Employee ID#4743 from September 1, 2020 - November
1, 2020, to September 1, 2020 - December 23, 2020.



5. Extend the effectives dates of Sophy Tejada's assignment as Regular Substitute in Harrison
High School from September 1, 2020 - November 1, 2020, to September 1, 2020 - December
23, 2020.

NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
Item IIA. Regular Appointment (SED Clearance received)
BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of

Education is requested to approve the following regular appointments in accordance with the
Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Esther Montesano
Assignment: Fuli-time Teacher Aide
Location: Harrison Avenue Elementary School
Effective date: September 29, 2020
Probationary period: ~ September 29, 2020 - September 28. 2021
2. Name: Joanne Lederer
Assignment: Managerial Confidential Secretary to School Administrator
Location: Office of Curriculum, & Instruction
Effective date: October 15, 2020
3. Name: Dylan Werner
Assignment: Cleaner
Location: Harrison High School
Effective date: October 15, 2020

Probationary period:  October 15, 2020 - October 4, 2020
Item [IB. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)
BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of

Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointment in accordance with the
Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1.  Name: Amanda Villalobos
Assignment; Per Diem Substitute Clerical Substitute
Location: Districtwide

Effective dates:October 15, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Item [IC.  Extra Compensation Appointment
BE [T RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools. the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointment for the 2020-2
school year.

I. FASE & Hygiene Stipend

Name Assignment Stipend
Esther Montesano FASE stipend $1,250 prorated

Esther Montesano Hygiene stipend $1.750 prorated



Item IID. Request for Leave of Absence

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following requests for a leave of absence.

Employee Number: 5260

Effective Dates: October 1, 2020 - October 30, 2020
Leave Type: Expanded Family and Medical Leave
Employee Number: 5254

Effective Dates: September 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021
Leave Type: Personal Leave

Item IIE. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following change of status.

Change the start date of Maura Scatenato in her assignment as Teacher Aide for Parsons
Memorial Elementary School from September 13, 2020, to September 24, 2020.

2. Change salary placement of Mary Ellen Buffone. teacher aide at Louis M, Kiein Middle School.
from $24,801 (step 3 hired before 7/1/17) to $24.294 (step 3 hired after 7/1/17), effective
September 24, 2020.

OTHER

Item IIIA.  Acknowledgement of Student Teacher

The Board of Education is requested to acknowledge the following student teachers.

Name College Location Subject Dates

Isabella McAndrew SUNY New Paltz HHS ELA 9/22/20-
10/16/20

(Sterling Testing Systems completed)

Alexander Lessem Lehman College HHS Guidance 10:5/20-
10131720

(Sterling Testing Systems completed)

Gabriela Carducci Southern New HampshireHAS Elementary  10/24/20-12/31/20

(Sterling Testing Systems completed)

[tem IIIB. Contracted Services Provider

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools. the Board of
Education is requested to approve the following contracted service provider,

&

Kathryn Kao, Debate judge



HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHEDULE OF CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS

APPENDIX A
Name School & Type of Effective Dates Tenure | Certification Step &
Assignment | Appointment Area Salary per
annum
Liana Festo Louis M. Per Diem 10/15/20-6/30/21 NA School $120 per day,
Klein Middle Counselor $369.52 per
School (provisional) day on the
Substitute 21st
Guidance consecutive
Counselor day
Stephanie Louis M. Temporary 10/5/20-6/30/2 NA NA $29,5%96
Goldman Klein Middle prorated per
School annum
Coordinator
of Fine &
Performing

Arts




HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS

APPENDIX B
Name School & Assignment Type of Effective Dates Rate of Pay
Appointment
Esther Harrison Avenue Probationary 9/29/20-5/28/21 Step 1,
Montesano Elementary School $21,852
Teacher Aide per annum prorated
Joanne Lederer | Office of Curriculum & Permanent 10/15/20 Step 6,
[nstruction $81,450
Managerial Confidential per annum prorated
Secretary to School
Administrator
Dylan Werner Harrison High School Probationary 10/15/20-10/14/21 Step 1,
Cleaner $39,004
per annum prorated
Amanda Districtwide Per Diem 10/15/20-6/30/21 $16.00 per hour
Villalobos Clerical Substitute




