#### CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

## Item IA. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointments in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix A)

1. Name: Liana Festo

Assignment: Per Diem Substitute Guidance Counselor

Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School Effective dates:October 15, 2020 - June 30, 2021

2. Name: Stephanie Goldman

Assignment: Coordinator of Fine & Performing Arts

Location: Louis M. Klein Middle School

Effective dates:October 5, 2020 - June 30, 2021

## Item IB. Extra Compensation Appointment

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointments for the 2020-21 school year.

## 1. Mentoring Assignment (3 in-service credits per assignment)

Name	School	Assignment
Jennifer Rinaldo	PAR	(1) Mentoring assignment

#### 2. Cafeteria Supervision

Name	School	Assignment	Stipend
Roseann Fiore	LMK	Grade 6, Library	\$4,852
Daniel Recktenwalt	LMK	Grade 6, Cafe A/LGIR	\$4,852
Rosaria Prezioso	LMK	Grade 6, Cafe A/LGIR	\$4,852
Natania Oliverio	LMK	Grade 6, Cafe B/Courtyard	\$4,852
Peter Van Galen	LMK	Grade 7, Library	\$4,852
Christina Dakin	LMK	Grade 7, Cafe A/LGIR	\$4,852
Angela Diecidue	LMK	Grade 7, Cafe A/LGIR	\$4,852
Anthony Shay	LMK	Grade 7, Cafe B/Courtyard	\$4,852
Jeffrey Jakubowski	LMK	Grade 8, Library	\$4,852
Linda Criniti	LMK	Grade 8, Cafe A/LGIR	\$4,852
Kathleen Vaccaro	LMK	Grade 8, Cafe A/LGIR	\$4,852
Andrea Courtney	LMK	Grade 8, Cafe B/Courtyard	\$4,852

#### 3. Fall Coaching

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	<b>Stipend</b>
Mark DeGaetano	JV Boys Soccer	\$6,077
Amy Keirnan	Grades 7/8 Girls Soccer	\$4,861

## 4. 6th Assignment

<u>Name</u>	School	Assignment	FTE
Michael Gino	HHS	Mathematics	0.2
Lisa Pastore	HHS	Science	0.2
Meghan Test	HHS	Music	0.2

# 5. International Baccalaureate Program

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<b>Stipend</b>	Effective dates
Jennifer Egan Lindsey Reilly	IB MYP Coordinator (LMK) IB MYP Coordinator (HHS)	\$10,002 \$6,565	10/15/20-6/30/21

## 6. Special Education Support

<u>Name</u> Katie Harty	Position Special Education Support	<u>Stipend</u> \$1,500	Effective dates 9/24/20-11/25/20
	HHS		

## 7. Extracurricular Club

<u>Name</u>	School	Assignment	Stipend
Michael Hauer	DO	HCSD Website Advisor	\$4,583
Catherine Johnson	HHS	10th Grade Class Advisor	\$2,526
Nikole Konrad	HHS	11th Grade Class Advisor	\$3,248
Randy Gunnell	HHS	12th Grade Class Advisor	\$1,771.50*
Emily Hart	HHS	12th Grade Class Advisor	\$1,771.50*
Jeff Takach	HHS	9th Grade Class Advisor	\$2,526
Christine Vitarello	HHS	Art Club	\$3,248
Deanna Loertscher	HHS	Asst Marching Band Director	\$7,217
Lauren Carew	HHS	Astronomy Club	\$2,526
Lisa Pastore	HHS	Chemistry Club	\$1,804
Michael Ciavarella	HHS	Computer Science Club	\$1,640
Deb Toteda	HHS	Dance Connections	\$1,804
Chetan Hertzig	HHS	Debate Team	\$7,873
Melin, Jennifer	HHS	Debate Team Assistant Coach	\$3,543
Joe Santo	HHS	DECA Club (1)	\$4,330
Deirdre O'Brien	HHS	DECA Club (2)	\$4,330 \$4,330
William Alexander	HHS	Foreign Language Club Italian	\$820*
Amanda Rosenhagen	HHS	Foreign Language Club Italian	\$820*
Jen Salinas	HHS	Foreign Language Club Spanish	\$820*
Alicia Conte	HHS	Foreign Language Club Spanish	\$820*
Ali Frawley	HHS	Friends of Rachel	\$1,640
Lindsey Reilly	HHS	Gay Straight Alliance	\$1,640
Katie Heath	HHS	GO Sponsor	\$4,907
Linda Tirella	HHS	GO Treasurer	\$6,279
Nina Haberli	HHS	HHS Playhouse	\$7,217
Charlie Briem	HHS	HPAC Tech Crew	\$7,873
Meg Test	HHS	Husky Harmonics	\$4,330
Gary Glauber	HHS	Husky Herald	\$7,217
Lauren Cregier	HHS	I.M. Harrison	\$820*
Margaret Clarke	HHS	I.M. Harrison	\$820*
Charlie Briem	HHS	Jazz Workshop	\$3,248
Amanda Odetalia	HHS	Literary Magazine	\$2,165*
Bradley White	HHS	Literary Magazine	\$2,165*
Rachel Zumbo-Penney	HHS	Majorettes	\$4,907
•		-	4 -,201

Charlie Briem	11110	Manual Control of	
Steven Finklestein	HHS	Marching Band Director	\$7,873
	HHS	Marching Band Percussion Coor	\$5,353
Aidan BurnS	HHS	Math Club	\$820*
Michael Ciavarella	HHS	Math Club	\$820*
Natasha Merritt	HHS	Model Congress	\$2,676,50*
Meg Purvis	HHS	Model Congress	\$2,676,50*
Deb Toteda	HHS	Musical Artistic Director	\$3,969
Deb Toteda	HHS	Musical Choreographer	\$3,969
Megan Test	HHS	Musical Director	\$7,873
Stephanie Goldman	HHS	Musical Technical Director	\$6.279
Adrienne Sheffield	HHS	National Honor Society	\$1,984.50*
Janessa Wilson	HHS	National Honor Society	\$1,984.50*
Natasha Merritt	HHS	Relay for Life	\$1,624*
Mark Trebatch	HHS	Relay for Life	\$1,624*
Thomas Bastone	HHS	Strings Club	\$1,640
Deanna Loertscher	HHS	Symphonic Winds	\$2,526
Linda Tirella	HHS	Yearbook Club (1)	\$7,873
Sarah Palefsky	HHS	Yearbook Club (2)	\$7,873
Deb DiFiore	HHS	Youth Volunteers of Harrison	\$1,148*
Shelby Traub	HHS	Youth Volunteers of Harrison	\$1,148*
Dana Morello	LMK	6th Grade Council	\$3,248
Amy Price	LMK	7th Grade Council	\$3,248
Linda Criniti	LMK	8th Grade Council	\$3,248
Mark DiMondo	LMK	After School Academy (1)	\$4,461
Lisa O'Reilly	LMK	After School Academy (2)	\$4,461
Rob Sachs	LMK	All-County Band	\$3,543
Jessica Vanherwynen	LMK	Dance Club	\$2,755
Jacquelyn Fossati	LMK	Debate Team	\$1,804
Allana Brown	LMK	Debate Team	\$1,804
Chandonna Neureuther	LMK	Drama: Artistic Dir	\$4,594.33*
Scott Test	LMK	Drama: Producer/Set Designer/Music	\$4,594.33*
Stephanie Goldman	LMK	Drama: Technical Director	\$3,248
Jessica Vanherwynen	LMK	Drama:Choreographer	\$4,594.33*
Danielle Viverito	LMK	Environmental Club	\$1,804
Emily Bryant	LMK	Gay Straight Alliance	\$1,804
Thomasine Mastrantoni	LMK	Genius Bar	\$3,248
Rob Sachs	LMK	GO Treasurer	\$2,526
Andrea Courtney	LMK	Homework Club Friday	\$2,296
Natania Olivero	LMK	Homework Club Monday	\$2,296
Kim Marino	LMK	Homework Club Thursday	\$2,296
Andrea Courtney	LMK	Homework Club Tuesday	\$2,296
Jill Stump	LMK	Homework Club Wednesday	\$2,296
Aurora Russo	LMK	International Club	\$3,248
Charlie Briem	LMK	Jazz Band	\$3,543
Philip Gussman	LMK	Literary Magazine (1)	\$3,248
Natania Oliverio	LMK	Literary Magazine (2)	\$3,248
Jenny Lona	LMK	LMK Yearbook (1)	\$4,907
Anthony Shay	LMK	LMK Yearbook (2)	\$4,907
Linda Criniti	LMK	Math Club (1)	\$1,804
Andrea Courtney	LMK	Math Club (2)	\$1,804
Veronica Cedillo-	LMK	Newcomers Club	\$2,526
Tenaglia	LMK	Science Olympiad (1)	\$2,985
Dan Recktenwalt	LMK	Science Olympiad (2)	\$2,985
Angela Diecidue	LMK	Service Club	\$2,526
Chelsea Cioffi	LMK	Skylarks	\$2,526
Scott Test	HAS	Student Service Club	\$2,230.50*
Johnna Williams	HAS	Student Service Club	\$2,230.50*
		The second secon	Ψ4143U(3U°

Rita Beardsley Jade Felicano	HAS HAS	Poetry Club Wellness Club	\$1,968
Caren Feldman	HAS	Weilness Club	\$902* \$902*
Rita Beardsley	PAR	Art Club	\$2,296
Fernando Amico	PAR	Computer Programming	\$1,640
Beth Warren	PAR	ENL Club	\$765.33
Jennifer Beck	PAR	ENL Club	\$765.33*
Andrew DelRosso	PAR	ENL Club	\$765.33*
Emily Jacobsen	PAR	Green Key Service Club	\$1,640
Nancy Lotrionte	PAR	Lego League	\$1,640
Amanda Hegler	PAR	Theater Aits	\$1,640
James Pyle	PAR	Writing/Newspaper Club	\$2,526
Jennifer Rinaldo	PAR	Health & Fitness	\$820*
Meagan Munsell	PAR	Health & Fitness	\$820*
Genevieve Kowal	PUR	Caring Kids (1)	\$1,804
Jenna Grossman	PUR	Caring Kids (2)	\$1.804
Stephanie Marini	PUR	Math Club	\$902*
Angela Ader	PUR	Math Club	\$902*
Doreen Cipolla	PUR	Purchase Moves!	\$1,640
Timothy Poole-DiSalvo	PRE	ENL Club	\$2,296
Yanira Maezono	PRE	Homework Club (1)	\$2,296
Helen Karasoulas	PRE	Homework Club (2)	\$1,640
Julia Alberico	PRE	Math Club (grades 3-5)	\$902*
Rebecca Kurman Angela Fultz	PRE	Math Club (grades 3-5)	\$902*

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes shared stipend

#### Item IC. Request for Leave of Absence

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following request for a leave of absence.

1. Employee Number: 4963

Effective Dates: October 15, 2020 - October 30, 2020
Leave Type: Expanded Family and Medical Leave

## Item ID. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following changes of status.

- 1. Change the dates for the request of a leave of absence for employee ID#3574, from September 3, 2020 November 25, 2020, to September 8, 2020 November 30, 2020.
- Change the stipend received by Sandra Bodnar for her assignment as Special Education Support for the Louis M. Klein Middle School from \$1,601.88 to \$2,250.
- Change the end date of the assignment of Rachel Levey as Regular School Psychologist Substitute from September 3, 2020 - October 14, 2020, to September 3, 2020 -November 25, 2020.
- 4. Extend the personal leave dates for Employee ID#4743 from September 1, 2020 November 1, 2020, to September 1, 2020 December 23, 2020.

5. Extend the effectives dates of Sophy Tejada's assignment as Regular Substitute in Harrison High School from September 1, 2020 - November 1, 2020, to September 1, 2020 - December 23, 2020.

#### NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

## Item IIA. Regular Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following regular appointments in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Esther Montesano
Assignment: Full-time Teacher Aide

Location: Harrison Avenue Elementary School

Effective date: September 29, 2020

Probationary period: September 29, 2020 - September 28, 2021

2. Name: Joanne Lederer

Assignment: Managerial Confidential Secretary to School Administrator

Location: Office of Curriculum, & Instruction

Effective date: October 15, 2020

3. Name: Dylan Werner

Assignment: Cleaner

Location: Harrison High School Effective date: October 15, 2020

Probationary period: October 15, 2020 - October 14, 2020

## Item IIB. Temporary Appointment (SED Clearance received)

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following temporary appointment in accordance with the Schedule attached to this report. (See Appendix B)

1. Name: Amanda Villalobos

Assignment: Per Diem Substitute Clerical Substitute

Location: Districtwide

Effective dates: October 15, 2020 - June 30, 2021

## Item IIC. Extra Compensation Appointment

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following extra compensation appointment for the 2020-21 school year.

#### 1. FASE & Hygiene Stipend

Name	<b>Assignment</b>	Stipend
Esther Montesano	FASE stipend	\$1,250 prorated
Esther Montesano	Hygiene stipend	\$1,750 prorated

#### Item IID. Request for Leave of Absence

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following requests for a leave of absence.

1. Employee Number: 5260

Effective Dates: October 1, 2020 - October 30, 2020
Leave Type: Expanded Family and Medical Leave

2. Employee Number: 5254

Effective Dates: September 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021

Leave Type: Personal Leave

## Item IIE. Change of Status

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following change of status.

- 1. Change the start date of Maura Scatenato in her assignment as Teacher Aide for Parsons Memorial Elementary School from September 13, 2020, to September 24, 2020.
- 2. Change salary placement of Mary Ellen Buffone, teacher aide at Louis M. Klein Middle School, from \$24,801 (step 3 hired before 7/1/17) to \$24.294 (step 3 hired after 7/1/17), effective September 24, 2020.

#### OTHER

## Item IIIA. Acknowledgement of Student Teacher

The Board of Education is requested to acknowledge the following student teachers.

	Name	College	Location	Subject	Dates
1.	Isabella McAndrew 10/16/20	SUNY New Paltz	HHS	ELA	9/22/20-
	(Sterling Testing Syste	ms completed)			
2.	Alexander Lessem 10/31/20	Lehman College	HHS	Guida	ance 10/5/20-
	(Sterling Testing Syste	ems completed)			
3.	Gabriela Carducci (Sterling Testing Syste	Southern New Hampshi	reHAS	Elementary	10/24/20-12/31/20

#### Item IIIB. Contracted Services Provider

BE IT RESOLVED that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education is requested to approve the following contracted service provider.

1. Kathryn Kao, Debate judge

# HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS

#### APPENDIX A

Name	School & Assignment	Type of Appointment	Effective Dates	Tenure Area	Certification	Step & Salary per annum
Liana Festo	Louis M. Klein Middle School Substitute Guidance Counselor	Per Diem	10/15/20-6/30/21	NA	School Counselor (provisional)	\$120 per day, \$369.52 per day on the 21st consecutive day
Stephanie Goldman	Louis M. Klein Middle School Coordinator of Fine & Performing Arts	Temporary	10/5/20-6/30/21	NA	NA	\$29,596 prorated per annum

# HARRISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS

#### APPENDIX B

Name	School & Assignment	Type of Appointment	Effective Dates	Rate of Pay
Esther Montesano	Harrison Avenue Elementary School Teacher Aide	Probationary	9/29/20-9/28/21	Step 1, \$21,852 per annum prorated
Joanne Lederer	Office of Curriculum & Instruction Managerial Confidential Secretary to School Administrator	Permanent	10/15/20	Step 6, \$81,450 per annum prorated
Dylan Werner	Harrison High School Cleaner	Probationary	10/15/20-10/14/21	Step 1, \$39,004 per annum prorated
Amanda Villalobos	Districtwide Clerical Substitute	Per Diem	10/15/20-6/30/21	\$16.00 per hour